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ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024
                                                      		* Birmingham Campus *

** Please note that dates are subject to change depending upon developments relating to the Coronavirus pandemic **

	TERM DATES

	SEPTEMBER 2023 TERM

	TEACHING PERIOD
	Monday 11 September 2023 ~ Sunday, 19 November 2023
	10 weeks

	ASSESSMENT PERIOD
	Monday 20 November 2023 ~ Sunday, 3 December 2023
	2 weeks

	TERM BREAK
	Monday, 4 December 2023 ~ Sunday, 14 January 2024
	5 weeks (plus 1 week closure)

	JANUARY 2024 TERM

	TEACHING PERIOD
	Monday, 15 January 2024 ~ Sunday, 24 March 2024
	10 weeks

	ASSESSMENT PERIOD
	Monday, 25 March 2024 ~ Sunday, 7 April 2024
	2 weeks

	TERM BREAK
	Monday, 8 April 2024 ~ Sunday, 12 May 2024
	5 weeks

	MAY 2024 TERM

	TEACHING PERIOD
	Monday, 13 May 2024 ~ Sunday, 21July 2024
	10 weeks

	ASSESSMENT PERIOD
	Monday, 22 July 2024 ~ Sunday, 4 August 2024
	2 weeks

	TERM BREAK
	Monday, 5 August 2024 ~ Sunday, 8 September 2024
	5 weeks




All students will enroll on-line prior to the start of term

	Public Holidays and University Closure Days
	Graduation


	Christmas Day bank holiday
	~ 25 December 2023
	TBC
Brangwyn Hall, Swansea, UK


	Boxing Day bank holiday
	~ 26 December 2023
	

	Closure Day                                               
	~ 27 December 2023
	

	Closure Day  
Closure Day
New Year’s Day
	~ 28 December 2023
~ 29 December 2023
~ 1 January 2024
	

	Good Friday bank holiday
	~ 29 March 2024
	

	Easter Monday bank holiday
	~ 1 April 2024
	

	May bank holiday
	~ 06 May 2024
	

	Spring bank holiday
	~ 27 May 2024
	

	August bank holiday
	~ 26 August 2024
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